# F1800005177

(Requestor's Name)
(Requestors Marine)
(Address)
(,(22,000))
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only

•



11/05/18 -01001--001 ++158.75

5 1.67 13 MILE 53 

O SIMMONS NOV 1 4 2018



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

November 5, 2018

SHEILA EISENBERG, ESQ 1 PARK AVE., 3RD FL NEW YORK, NY 10016

SUBJECT: NYU LANGONE MSO, INC. Ref. Number: W18000096739

We have received your document for NYU LANGONE MSO, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The form you submitted is for a FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION, but your entity is a FOREIGN NON-PROFIT CORPORATION. Please complete and return the enclosed blank form(s).

The name listed in number one of the application must be identical to the name listed in the certificate of existence.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6900.

Stacy Prather Regulatory Specialist III

Letter Number: 918A00022712

Corrected

18 NOV 13 AM 10: 33

RECEIVED

	<b>INC.</b> P.O. Box 37		n Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 323( ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-	
			WALK IN	
	P	ICK UP:	11/2 LAUREN	
c	CERTIFIED COPY			
ļ	РНОТОСОРУ	·		
	CUS			
C	FILING	FOR	EIGN	
(0	ORPORATE NAME AND DO	OCUMENT #)	f	ile 1st (Please fiave fict
- <u>(</u> C	ORPORATE NAME AND DC	CUMENT #)		filed when this is Conglet
(C	ORPORATE NAME AND DC	CUMENT #)		
(C	ORPORATE NAME AND DO	CUMENT #)		

•

-

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO **CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA**

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 617.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

L. NYU LANGONE MSO, IN(	Ι.	NYU	LANGONE	MSO,	INC
-------------------------	----	-----	---------	------	-----

(Name of corporation: must include the word "INCORPORATED" or "CORPORATION" or words or abbreviations of like import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a natural person or partnership if not so contained in the name at present. "Company" or "Co." may not be used as a corporate suffix by a nonprofit corporation.)

2. New York	3	. 84-452860	
(State or count	try under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applicable)	
4. 2/26/2018	5	Perpetual	
	(Date of Incorporation)	(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist of	or "perpetual")
6.			
(Date first conduc	cted affairs in Florida if prior to registration. See	sections 617. 1501 & 617 1507 F.S. in determ	ing nanalou inhition
			ine periany idonity.)
7, 550 First Aven	ue, 15th fl., NY, NY 10016		
	(Frincipal C	office address)	
One Park Ave.	3rd fl, NY, NY 10016		
		ailing address)	
8. Support of the	medical schools operated by New York II	niversity	· Ē,
(Purpose(s) of co	medical schools operated by New York U protection authorized in home state or country	to be carried out in the state of Florida)	
			( <u>)</u>
9. Name and stree	<u>et address</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.C	). Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	53 W 53
	Registered Agent Solutions, Inc.		1
Name:			<u>0</u>
0.000	155 Office Plaza Dr., Suite A		فيني مرا
Office Address: _	······································	_	
	Tallahassee	32301	
-	(City)	_, Florida (Zip Code)	
	(~ <i>)</i> ,	(cip cour)	

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

tain, itst. Secretory (Registered Agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors:

#### A. DIRECTORS

Chairman: Andrew Brotman, MD	
Address: 550 First Avenue	
New York, NY 10016	
Vice Chairman:	······································
Address:	
Director: Daniel Widawsky	
Address: 550 First Avenue	
New York, NY 10016	
Director: Richard Donoghue	
Address: 550 First Avenue	NOV VO
New York, NY 10016	
B. OFFICERS	H I
President:Andrew Brotman, MD	v
Address: 550 First Avenue	
New York, NY 10016	
Vice President:	
Address:	
Secretary: Annette Johnson, Esq.	
Address: 550 First Avenue, NY, NY 10016	
Freasurer: Daniel Widawsky	
Address: 550 First Avenue, NY, NY 10016	
NOTE: If necessary, yournay mach an addendy to the application listing addition 13	
14. Andrew Brotman, MD, President	
(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing a	pplication)

## State of New York Department of State } ss:

I hereby certify, that the Certificate of Incorporation of NYU LANGONE MSO, INC. was filed on 02/26/2018, under the name of NYU LANGONE LONG ISLAND MSO, INC., as a Not-for-Profit Corporation and that a diligent examination has been made of the Corporate index for documents filed with this Department for a certificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, no such certificate, order or record has been found, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is an existing corporation. I further certify the following:

A certificate changing name to NYU LANGONE MSO, INC. was filed on 10/11/2018.

I further certify that no other documents have been filed by such corporation.

· · · · ·

\*\*\*

WITNESS my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 08th day of November two thousand and eighteen.

Brendan W. Fitzgerald Executive Deputy Secretary of State